
FC/  2551   /2024                                                                                          Date: 02-07-2024 
 
 

As per vendors list attached herewith. 
 

 

Sub. :- Corrigendum to our Enquiry No. FC/2364/2024 dtd. 13-06-2024. 
 
Dear Sir, 

 
This corrigendum to Enquiry No. FC/2364/2024 dtd. 13-06-2024 for providing on hire 

module of equipment for “module of equipment for (A)- Loading, shifting, processing and 
transportation of tundish skull, ladle skull, pit jams, (B)- Removal, shifting, loading and 
transportation of SMS hot slag, bricks, debris and flue dust, (C)- Recovery and processing of 
metallic from slag to size 500 kgs. and size 500mm across any side, (D)- Transportation of work 
through slag inside SSP, & (E)- Processing, loading and transportation of stainless-steel scrap” at 
our FSNL Salem Unit is being issued to amend the following Modification in clause no. (5)- 
Minimum Wages at Section-B (Page no. 8) of above Enquiry. 

 
 

Minimum Wages :- The successful tenderer shall pay the applicable minimum wages fixed 
by the Central/ State Government and being revised from time to time 
and other benefits, if any, to the labour/labourers engaged by them as 
applicable in the respective Steel Plant except Additional Welfare 
Amenities (AWA) which will be payable at the existing rate of Rs. 38.46 
per day per person on actual attendance to the contract labour in the 
form of allowance (not linked to wages) subject to a maximum of Rs. 
1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand Only) per month. Hence, the tenderer is 
expected to include the above financial implications while quoting the 
rates in the tender. Kindly note that no other payment shall be 
admissible to the successful bidder on this account. 
 

 
Please also note that, the due date of this enquiry is hereby extended upto 05-07-2024. In 

the event you have not submitted your offer, the same may be submitted on or before 3.00 PM or 
05-07-2024. 

 
Note: - All other terms & conditions of our enquiry shall remain unchanged. 

 
The Original Enquiry Ref. No., Date and this corrigendum reference number and date should 

also be mentioned on sealed envelopes while submitting your offer. Tenderers who have already 
submitted their offer, also have to give acceptance to this corrigendum. The offers without this 
amendment will be liable for rejection.   

 
 
                   (एन.भावना)/ (N.BHAVANA) 
                                   क न ठ बंधक (सा. .)/ JR.MGR (MM) 
 
 
CC: To (SA&P Deptt.)- for hosting in the website. 
 
Dispatch Serial Copy/ Enquiry Serial Copy/ Purchase Serial Copy / File Serial Copy 
 
 
 
 


